

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013 - Bankura University Act, 2013) Main CAMPUS, BANKURA BLOCK -II, P.O. : PURANDARPUR,

DIST.: BANKURA, PIN.: 722 155, WEST BENGAL

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/81/2023

NOTICE

Date: 24.01.2023

Date: 24.01.2023

In view of the requests of the employees of Bankura University and considering the forthcoming festivals, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has declared 27th January, 2023 as holiday by using his discretionary power.

Dr. Saurabh Dutta

Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Bankura Universityr, Saurabh Dutta

Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Bankura University

RO/BKU/81(7)/2023

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All officers, Bankura University
- 2. All HODs & T.I.Cs, Bankura University. With a request to intimate the necessary stakeholders of their respective departments
- 3. All Faculty Members, Bankura University
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 5. Secretary to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 6. All N.T.S., Bankura University
- 7. Guard File

Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

> Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University